Unofficial Copy HB0421/272294/1

BY: Senator Ferguson

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 421

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 27, strike the first comma and substitute ":

<u>(1)</u>";

in line 31, strike "(1)" and substitute "(<u>II</u>)"; in line 34, strike "(2)" and substitute "(<u>III</u>)"; in the same line, strike the period and substitute "<u>; AND</u>"; and after line 34, insert:

"(2) ALL OTHER PARTIES DO NOT OBJECT TO THE INTRODUCTION OF THE BILL WITHIN 15 DAYS AFTER SERVICE OF THE NOTICE UNDER ITEM (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION.".